

- Who can enter? Genting Rewards members who are 18 years of age and older with a Genting Rewards Card. Individuals who are on the New York State Voluntary Self Exclusion ('VSE') list, or the Resorts World Hudson Valley Involuntary Exclusion list are not eligible to participate.
- 2. When? Sundays in May [7, 14, 21, 28] 2023, during Genting Rewards Hours of Operation each ("Promotional Day").
- 3. How? Genting Rewards members can redeem their Genting Rewards points earned at Resorts World Hudson Valley Points for Free Slot Play during Genting Rewards Hours of Operation on the Promotional Days at the Genting Rewards club by a Genting Rewards team member. The point exchange for redemption of free slot play is a 2:1 ratio and are redeemed via a DRS virtual coupon that automatically deducts the required points at the promotional ratio to redeem the requested denomination through the Issue Promotional Voucher Module. Genting Rewards members earn one (1) point for every \$1 in theoretical loss. Members can redeem points for Free Slot Play in \$5, \$25 or \$50 dollar increments. Resorts World Hudson Valley will advertise through e-blast and interior signage in advance valid Promotional Days that members will be eligible to redeem points for Free Play. Limit per day based on card type: Black \$500, Platinum \$250, Gold \$100, Silver \$50, Red \$25 each Promotional Day. The daily maximum limit of free slot play redemption for this program is controlled by the DRS system. Players may only redeem out of their Visible Point Bucket from the balance.
- 4. Prize Acceptance: All costs/expenses incurred in accordance with the prize awarded (if applicable) are the responsibility of the member. Member is responsible for all taxes. By accepting a prize, the member acknowledges any and all restrictions, expiration dates and liabilities. Members may be required to complete and execute an Affidavit of Eligibility/Release of Liability, a Publicity Release and an IRS W-9. No substitution of a prize by the member will be permitted unless otherwise stated in the official rules. Prizes are not transferable, assignable or redeemable for cash, unless otherwise stated.
- 5. All Federal, state and local laws and regulations apply. By acceptance of a prize, members agree to use of their name, and/or likeness for purposes of advertising or trade without further compensation. Members must claim prizes in person.
- 6. Employees at Resorts World Hudson Valley and employees of Empire Resorts Inc., Montreign Operating Company, LLC, Empire Resorts Real Estate I, LLC, Empire Resorts Real Estate II, LLC, Bally Gaming Systems, Aristocrat, IGT, Konami, Everi, Spielo, MGT, SDG, Scientific Gaming, Interblock, LLC and/or Multimedia Games and/or their spouses, siblings, children and/or other dependents living in the same residence are not eligible to participate. Offer void where prohibited or restricted.
- 7. Any dispute or situation not covered by the official rules will be resolved by RWHV management in a manner deemed to be fairest to all concerned, and that decision shall be final and binding on all participants. In addition, RWHV has the right to void any entry, and/or to change, cancel or modify this promotion at any time. Participation in this promotion is an agreement to abide by all rules of the promotion and official rules of RWHV.

1401 NY-300 | Newburgh, NY 12550 | rwhudsonvalleyny.com



- 8. A minimum number of members must be checked in on the Promotional Day. If participation falls below the required minimum the promotion may be considered null and void, pending NYSGC approval.
- 9. It is the member's responsibility to confirm their card is inserted and registering play to be qualified for earning points and entries for drawings occurring for the month. It is the member's responsibility to keep all entries earned for the month to then deposit their entry into the physical drawing drum on said day of drawing. Any entry not deposited into the physical drawing drum will be disqualified from participation in the drawing. If a non-eligible entry is selected during the drawing, that name will not be considered eligible to be selected and will be placed to the side. A new entry will be selected.
- 10. Individuals on the self-exclusion list, exclusion list and individuals who are prohibited from entering the property are not eligible for participation in this promotion.
- 11. NYSGC will be notified immediately in the event of a cancellation or if the Promotion fails to run as submitted

1401 NY-300 | Newburgh, NY 12550 | rwhudsonvalleyny.com